Farnell Page 507 Date: 05-09-06 time:19:00
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

io
n
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
507EMC, Filters & Suppression
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 507
3640 Series
LQH3C Series
1210 Case Size
0402 & 0603 Case Sizes
LQM21NNR10K10D 952-7893 LQM21NNR47K10D 952-7931 LQM21NN1R5K10D 952-7869
LQM21NNR15K10D 952-7907 LQM21NNR68K10D 952-7940 LQM21NN3R3K10L 952-7877
LQM21NNR22K10D 952-7915 LQM21NN1R0K10D 952-7850 LQM21NN4R7K10L 952-7885
LQM21NNR33K10D 952-7923
Impedance @ DC Res.
Type 100MHz (Ω) Max. (Ω) Current rating (mA) Mftrs. List No. Order Code
A 120 0.6 200 BMB2A0120AN1 119-3413
A 120 0.3 300 BMB2A0120AN4 119-3414
A 150 0.6 200 BMB2A0150AN1 119-3415
A 220 0.5 200 BMB2A0220AN4 119-3416
A 300 1 200 BMB2A0300AN1 119-3418
L 60 0.1 700 BMB2A0060LN2 119-3419
L 300 0.2 400 BMB2A0300LN2 119-3420
L 1000 0.3 300 BMB2A1000LN2 119-3421
B 120 0.4 300 BMB2A0120BN3 119-3422
B 600 0.5 200 BMB2A0600BN3 119-3423
B 1000 0.7 200 BMB2A1000BN3 119-3424
R 600 0.5 200 BMB2A0600RS2 119-3425
Inductance Q Factor Min. Self Max.
(Test frequency Res. Max. DC DC Current
450MHz) Inductance Frequency Res. (1) (2) Order
nH Typical Tolerance (MHz) Ω mA Mftrs. List No. Code
2.7 42 ±0.5nH 10000 0.08 1000 2000 L08052R7DESTR 110-0442
3.3 38 ±0.5nH 10000 0.11 750 1500 L08053R3DESTR 110-0443
4.7 43 ±0.5nH 5500 0.1 750 1500 L08054R7DESTR 110-0444
5.6 50 ±0.5nH 4600 0.1 750 1500 L08055R6DESTR 110-0445
6.8 43 ±0.5nH 4500 0.11 750 1500 L08056R8DESTR 110-0446
8.2 43 ±0.5nH 3500 0.12 750 1500 L08058R2DESTR 110-0447
10 46 ±5% 2500 0.13 750 1500 L0805100JESTR 110-0448
15 36 ±5% 2200 0.2 750 1500 L0805150JESTR 110-0449
22 36 ±5% 1400 0.4 500 1000 L0805220JESTR 110-0450
Operating temperature -55°C to +125°C
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C Test Frequency 25MHz (up to 0.68μH)
25MHz (1.0 to 4.7μH)
Order Multiple=10 Price Each

Supplied on 8mm tape (reel=500pcs)0805 Case Size
Operating temperature -25°C to +85°C Test Frequency 1MHz
(1kHz 470μH)
204027
L=2.11±0.1, W=1.5±0.1,
H=0.91±0.13
Ì Miniature SMD inductors using
multilayer process technology and
magnetic materials
Ì Magnetically shielded design –
0805 Case Size
Inductance Q Test. Freq DC Res. Current
(nH) Tolerance Min. (MHz) (Ω) Max. (mA) Mftrs. List No. Order Code
0402 Case Size
1 ±0.2% 10 300 0.1 1200 36401E1N0A 117-4118
1.5 ±0.2% 10 300 0.15 930 36401E1N5A 117-4119
2.2 ±0.2% 10 300 0.2 600 36401E2N2A 117-4120
3.3 ±0.2% 10 300 0.3 500 36401E3N3A 117-4121
4.7 ±0.2% 10 300 0.6 340 36401E4N7A 117-4122
6.8 ±0.2% 10 300 0.8 290 36401E6N8A 117-4123
8.2 ±0.2% 10 300 1.3 230 36401E8N2A 117-4124
10 ±2% 10 300 1.50 210 36401E10NJ 117-4126
22 ±3% 10 300 0.1 1200 36401E22NJ 117-4127
33 ±3% 10 200 3.60 130 36401E33NJ 117-4128
0603 Case Size
1 ±0.2nH 20 300 0.1 1000 36401J1N0A 117-4040
1.5 ±0.2nH 20 300 0.1 1000 36401J1N5A 117-4041
2.2 ±0.2nH 20 300 0.15 800 36401J2N2A 117-4042
3.3 ±0.2nH 20 300 0.2 700 36401J3N3A 117-4043
4.7 ±0.2nH 20 300 0.25 600 36401J4N7A 117-4044
6.8 ±0.2nH 15 300 0.5 400 36401J6N8A 117-4045
10 ±0.2% 15 300 1 300 36401J10NG 117-4047
15 ±0.2% 15 300 1 300 36401J15NG 117-4048
22 ±0.2% 15 300 1.5 250 36401J22NG 117-4049
33 ±0.2% 15 200 2 200 36401J33NG 117-4050
39 ±0.2% 15 200 3 180 36401J39NG 117-4051
47 ±0.2% 15 200 3 180 36401J47NG 117-4052
68 ±0.2% 15 200 4.5 140 36401J68NG 117-4053
100 ±0.2% 15 200 8.5 100 36401JR10G 117-4054
227187
Supplied on 8mm embossed tape
204184